OP \$90.00 5744584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM774956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shoe Sensation, Inc.		12/12/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	1300 EAST 9TH STREET	
Internal Address:	13TH FLOOR	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5744584	SHOE SENSATION
Registration Number:	5744585	SHOE SENSATION
Registration Number:	6069875	SENSATIONAL COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6145597282

Email: squimby@fbtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Samantha M. Quimby

FROST BROWN TODD LLC Address Line 1: 10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha M. Quimby	
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=chase-shoesensation-security agreement-supplement 12-22#page1.tif source=chase-shoesensation-security agreement-supplement 12-22#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007934 FRAME: 0890

900738887

source=chase-shoesensation-security agreement-supplement 12-22#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007934 FRAME: 0891

SUPPLEMENT TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement, dated as of December 12, 2022 is by and between Shoe Sensation, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Lender") and is delivered pursuant to Section 4.7(c) of the Security Agreement referred to below. All defined terms herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto or incorporated by reference in the Security Agreement. The Grantor agrees that this Supplement is part of and may be attached to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated August 3, 2015, between the Grantor and the Lender, recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5598/0026 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") and that the following trademarks shall be and are a part of the Collateral referred to in said Security Agreement and shall secure all Secured Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement:

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Shoe Sensation	05/07/2019	5744584
Shoe Sensation	05/07/2019	5744585
Sensational Comfort (stylized)	06/02/2020	6069875

Signature Pages Follow

TRADEMARK REEL: 007934 FRAME: 0892

Signature Page to Supplement to Pledge and Security Agreement

SHOE SENSATION, INC.

By:	18 Avie	
Name:	Eddie Price	
Title:	CFO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007934 FRAME: 0893 Signature Page to Supplement to Pledge and Security Agreement JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Jessica L. Zilliox

Authorized Officer

0107842 0616195 4869-3020-0131v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007934 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 12/17/2022